SCAPET

South/Central Americas & Caribbean PET

Day 1 - 11 Jun 2013, Tuesday

Contaremos con traduccion simultanea espanol, ingles

08:00

09:00

09:10

09:50

Registration & Morning Coffee

Chairman’s Welcome & Introduction
Augusto Liparachi Knudsen
Commercial Director - PET

Ravago Americas

Global outlook for PET Supply,

Demand & Trade Dynamics for

Central and South America

* Clobal overview of the growing
imbalance between PET demand
and supply

* Growth prospects in the region vs
current and future supply

* Changing dynamics for PET trade and
implications for the region

* Export Pricing and the margin squeeze -
how long can it last?

* An overview of PET recycling and
sustainable development

Mr. David Swift, Managing Director

PCI (PET Packaging, Resin &

Recycling) Ltd

Polyester Intermediates: Supply,

demand, trade and economics

* New plant start ups and impact on PTA
imports into the region

* MEG growth trends due to increasing
large scale PET plants

* Update on paraxylene

* Latest on new bio-paraxylene

Ms. Marisabel Dolan, Consultant

Nexant Inc

PET Fiber/Preform Markets

* Reliance on resin imports

Trade challenges & duties

Domestic demand and export opportunities
Packaging trends and market drivers
Sustainability and recycling trends

10:20

10:45

11:30

12:00

12:35

14:00

14:10

14:40

15:10

15:40

16:10

16:40

17:10

17:40

Colombia
Amaury Benedetti, Commercial Manager
Corplas S A

Discussion followed by Coffee

Peru
Senior Executive, Aje Group

Dominican Republic
Francisco Bendek, CEO
Packaging Solutions

Discussion followed by Lunch

Chairman’s Remarks

Mr. Alfredo Netto

Strategic Business Director
Plastipak Packaging do Brasil Ltda

Brazil - PET & PTA capacity
coming onstream

Argentina

Latest technology for milk packaging
Francisco Ollervides, Technical Manager
Nestal

Discussion followed by Tea

PET imports and trade from
Asia/USA

Today and Tomorrow Innovation
for Preform/Bottle Technology
Mr. Enrico Gribaudo, General Manager
SIPA Spa

Food grade without compromise -
100% consumer safety and highest
flexibility in PET sheet production
Christoph Niederhuber, Area Sales Manager
Lisa Straub, Food Safty Manager viscotec
Starlinger & Co. GmbH

Starlinger
Discsussion followed by End of Day 1

CARTAGENA, COLOMBIA
11- 12 June 2013

Day 2 - 12 Jun 2013, Wednesday

09:00 Chairman’s Remarks

09:10  Beverage, CSD, Water & Food
Packaging Trends - Implications for
PET Packaging

Mr. Pedro Ibanez, Latin America Manager
Canadean

09:40  Brand Owners’ Session

* Sustainability and design innovation
* New market segment growth - sheet/

film, personal care, large containers/keg,

edible oils, liquor/spirit, strapping
* What do consumers’ want?
* Key Brand owners
Erick Ramirez, Management Systems
Manager, Technical Dept, Latin Ctr BU
Coca-Cola
Carlos Humberto Ferndndez Isaac,
General Manager
Lamiempaques S.A.S
10:10  Venezuela
Mr. Alirio Andueza, Operations Manager
Total Plastic C.A.
10:30  Uruguay
Mr. Alvaro Queijo, General Manager
Cristalpet SA

10:50  Discussion followed by Coffee

11:20  New developments in film and

sheet market in Latin America

1

12:10

12:40

14:00

3 Ways To Register

"' Centre for
» ‘Management
". Technology®

into our 3th year

—
www.cmtevents.com

Recycling technology for

washing line

* Pros and cons of washing

* How we can do the sorting and
segregate waste

Dario Previero, General Manager

Sorema/Previero

1:40

New possibilities for PET Reclaim

- Efficient decontamination with the
MRS Extruder

Andres F Grunewald, Managing Director,
Brazil, Gneuss — America do Sul

gncul3
Final Discussions followed by Lunch

End of Conference.

Per Person Fee for Conference: (USD)
Regular Fee for 1 1395.00
Group Fee for 3 or more 1095.00

Pay Online By 11 May with Visa/MasterCard
& SAVE up to USD70 (per person)

Online: www.cmtevents.com

For companies in Latin/Central/South Americas
Email: tanya@cmtsp.com.sg
Fax: 52-55 5589 6197 Tel:
Mobile: 52-155 3655 0760

For companies outside Latin/Central/South Americas

52-55 5635 2672

\.

Email: sasha@cmtsp.com.sg
Fax:  65-63455928  Tel: 65-6346 9124
CUSTOMISED SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITY
Package available include Corporate,
Exclusive Luncheon & Cocktail sponsor. Exhibition /
catalogue display can be arranged upon request.
Contact cynthia@cmtsp.com.sg J

Program details published herein are confirmed as at 15/04/2013.

Please visit http://www.cmtevents.com/main.aspx?ev=130415
for latest information on speakers & topics.
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