

CARTAGENA, COLOMBIA 11 - 12 June 2013



South/Central Americas & Caribbean PET

Sustainability and recycling trends

Day 1 - 11 Jun 2013, Tuesday  Contaremos con traduccion simultanea espanol, ingles		10:20	Colombia Amaury Benedetti, Commercial Manager Corplas S A	<b>Day 2</b> - 12 Jun 2013, Wednesday		11:40
				09:00	Chairman's Remarks	
08:00	Registration & Morning Coffee	10:45	Discussion followed by Coffee	00.40	D	
09:00	Chairman's Welcome & Introduction Augusto Liparachi Knudsen	11:30	<b>Peru</b> Senior Executive, <b>Aje Group</b>	09:10	Beverage, CSD, Water & Food Packaging Trends - Implications for PET Packaging	
	Commercial Director - PET Ravago Americas	12:00	Dominican Republic Francisco Bendek, CEO Packaging Solutions		Mr. Pedro Ibanez, Latin America Manager Canadean	12:10
09:10	Global outlook for PET Supply,	12.25				
	Demand & Trade Dynamics for Central and South America	12:35	Discussion followed by Lunch	09:40	Brand Owners' Session	
	<ul> <li>Global overview of the growing imbalance between PET demand and supply</li> </ul>	14:00	Chairman's Remarks Mr. Alfredo Netto Strategic Business Director <b>Plastipak Packaging do Brasil Ltda</b>		<ul> <li>Sustainability and design innovation</li> <li>New market segment growth - sheet/ film, personal care, large containers/keg, edible oils, liquor/spirit, strapping</li> </ul>	12.40
	<ul> <li>Growth prospects in the region vs current and future supply</li> </ul>	1110	Drazil DET 0 DTA conscitu		What do consumers' want?	12:40
	Changing dynamics for PET trade and implications for the region	14:10	Brazil - PET & PTA capacity coming onstream		Key Brand owners	14:00
	Export Pricing and the margin squeeze - how long can it last?	14:40	Argentina		Erick Ramírez, Management Systems Manager, Technical Dept, Latin Ctr BU	
	An overview of PET recycling and sustainable development     Mr. David Swift, Managing Director	15:10	Latest technology for milk packaging Francisco Ollervides, Technical Manager Nestal		Coca-Cola Carlos Humberto Fernández Isaac, General Manager	Per Person Regular F Group Fe
	PCI (PET Packaging, Resin & Recycling) Ltd	15:40	Discussion followed by Tea		Lamiempaques S.A.S	Pay Onlin & SAVE u
09:50	Polyester Intermediates: Supply,	16:10	PET imports and trade from Asia/USA	10:10	Venezuela	
	<ul> <li>demand, trade and economics</li> <li>New plant start ups and impact on PTA imports into the region</li> <li>MEG growth trends due to increasing</li> </ul>	16:40	Today and Tomorrow Innovation for Preform/Bottle Technology Mr. Enrico Gribaudo, General Manager		Mr. Alirio Andueza, Operations Manager <b>Total Plastic C.A.</b>	Online: <u>For comp</u> Email:  Fax:  Mobile:
	large scale PET plants		SIPA Spa	10:30	Uruguay	For comp
	<ul> <li>Update on paraxylene</li> <li>Latest on new bio-paraxylene</li> <li>Ms. Marisabel Dolan, Consultant</li> </ul>	17:10	Food grade without compromise - 100% consumer safety and highest		Mr. Alvaro Queijo, General Manager  Cristalpet SA	Email: Fax:
	Nexant Inc		flexibility in PET sheet production			CUST
	PET Fiber/Preform Markets		Christoph' Niederhuber, Area Sales Manager Lisa Straub, Food Safty Manager viscotec Starlinger & Co. GmbH	10:50	Discussion followed by Coffee	Exclusiv catalo
	Reliance on resin imports			11:20	New developments in film and	Gaidio
	<ul> <li>Trade challenges &amp; duties</li> <li>Domestic demand and export opportunities</li> <li>Packaging trends and market drivers</li> </ul>		Starlinger		sheet market in Latin America	Program det

Discsussion followed by End of Day 1

17:40

# www.cmtevents.com

### **Recycling technology for** washing line

- Pros and cons of washing
- · How we can do the sorting and segregate waste

Dario Previero, General Manager

Sorema/Previero

# **New possibilities for PET Reclaim**

- Efficient decontamination with the **MRS Extruder** 

Andres F Grunewald, Managing Director, Brazil, Gneuss - America do Sul



Final Discussions followed by Lunch

End of Conference.

#### rson Fee for Conference:

Fee for 1 Fee for 3 or more

1095.00 line By 11 May with Visa/MasterCard up to USD70 (per person)

(USD)

1395.00

### 3 Ways To Register

e: www.cmtevents.com

ompanies in Latin/Central/South Americas

tanya@cmtsp.com.sg

52-55 5589 6197 Tel: 52-55 5635 2672

e: 52-155 3655 0760

ompanies outside Latin/Central/South Americas

sasha@cmtsp.com.sg

Tel: 65-6346 9124 65-6345 5928

## ISTOMISED SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITY

Package available include Corporate, sive Luncheon & Cocktail sponsor. Exhibition / alogue display can be arranged upon request. Contact cynthia@cmtsp.com.sg

details published herein are confirmed as at 15/04/2013. visit http://www.cmtevents.com/main.aspx?ev=130415 for latest information on speakers & topics.